nd prisoners.  On the other hi
tuguese have killed, wounded ¢
about 200 ‘German - ecaval
Portuguese tmops =
it 4,000 are ready to. embar
Some orders for equipment have
i placed in the United States.
e German Jegation here is well
ed day and night. The Portuguese
rnment has notified all Germans re-:
g in -Portugal that they must re-
regularly te the local authorities,
sibly to ptotect them from the
g anti-German feeling among the
bitants.

oronto, Jan, 19—Their awn bail of

000 each and two sureties-of

the terms upon which each.of the

militiamen, charged ' with man-

hter in counectmn with the shoot-
of the two Buffalo duck hunters at
Erie, will be granted their freedom
their tnal which will: take place at
Welland slttmg which commences

March 2.

onstable Delaney must put up tm
ies of $7,500 each, as weidl n
surety of $15,000.

he total bail for the four men, in-
ing their 6wn recognizances and ‘the
sties they must secure, is, therefore,

000,

»

laris, Jan. 19—The ministry of | mmne
e out a statement today saying that
French submarine Saphir,’ which had
a position for observation purpeses
the entrance to .the Dardanelles,
ed on the afternoon of Jalmary 15
join the French naval forees in that
ity. Foreign® newspapers NOWwW *an-
e, the ministry  says, that. the.
ir was sunk but that part of her
was picked up by Turkish boats.
idespatch from Berlin two days ago
wireless said the. Saphir had been
k by Turkish artillery while trying
énter the Dardanelles, and that mrt
her crew had been saved.
in despatch said a mine caused | hc
ction- of the Saphir. SRS

ndon, Jan. 18, 8.30 p. m.—How
ully Great Britain is guarding ther
cial resources during the ‘war is in-
ted by the treasury, regulations which
e been ‘deemed necessary with' the
ing ‘of  the stock exchange. ' Under
e regulat)ons issues of capital; orithe
icipation in issues, for unde
ide the empire are absolutely pro-
ted. Issues for undertakings in’ tho
ynies ‘will be permitted only where it
shown there is urgent necessity: for
.. Issues for undertakings within
United Kingdom. will be permitted
ly when the treasury is convineed
gy are ‘advisable in the national in-
est.
The government view is that squntil
her notice all considerations must be
rdinated to the paramount necessity
husbanding the financial resources of
t ountry, with a view to the success~:
prosecutlon of the war”

EALTH WRECKED
THROUGH LA GRlPPE
Generally Leaves the Patlznt

Debilitated and an Easy Victim'
to Other Diseases ;

i

One of the foremost medical (REteHy
ys: “It is astonishing the number
people’ who have been crippled in
alth for years a.fter an attack of ‘la
: or ‘influenza.” - The reakidanger
om - this “disease,” which ‘sweeps” Qﬂ
inada’ every winter, is during ‘conval~
gence, when theé characteristic symip~
s, the fever, the catarrh, the head-
he and the depression of spirits pass
ay. Grip leaves behind it weaken-
vital powers, thin blood, nnpmred di-
tion and over-sensitive nerves—a con-
fion that makes the system an easy
v 6 pneumonia, bronchitis, rheuma-
m, nervous prostration and even con-
ption. It is a condition that ecalls
ost emphatically “for a tonic ‘for ‘the
ood.  Dr.- Williams’® Pink Pills are a
nic especially adapted to meet this
d as they purify and ennch the blapd
ey tone up the nerves and give ,
ngth and health to' the de
tem. Mrs. Howard D. Ch&ﬂey, in-
an Island, N. B, says:‘“For several
ters in succession I was attacked by
grippe which left mre weak and
down. An each «case I used Dr.
s Pink Pills with the most benefiei
ults.
las again prevalent I took the precan~
m of fortifying my system with Dg
illiams’ Pink Pills and escaped the
uble,” while many of my ncighbors
ere ‘down with it. In fact I enjb
¢ best of health all spring and™ l
re this medicine will ‘so for‘hfy ihe
stem as to prevent the trouble”
These Pills are sold by all medicine
alers or may be had by mail gt 850
nts a box or six boxes for $250°
fom The Dr. Williams’ Medicine Co.
rockville, Ont. ’ T8

HORT SESSION OF

INGS COUNTY CUUBT

Hampton, N. B., Jan. 19—The Janu=
v session of the Kings County Cough!
ened this morning before Judge W. B.
onah. No grdnd jury had been Sum=
oned, as there was no criminal busi=_
ess, . All but one petit juror attended.
hree civil cases were quickly di
f: ¥
Jamés M. Mclntyre vs. Wm. H. Cul-
ert, a jury case to recover for pro:
onal services, was, on motion of A.
eagson, 'Vlclntyres attorney, laid over
til February 2 at 11 a.m. both part=
s agreeing. W. B. Wallace KC, s
ounsel for Culbert. The lawyers also
greed to mbuke the case a non-jury ones
Arthur W, Jonah ys Trueman Steeves,
suit for damages for alleged non-ful.
Iment of contract in building a housg:
as adjourned until the next sitting @
he court.- W. D. Turner is for Jonah.
In the case of Wm. J. Devine v8. Al
rt J. Dunlap, a non-jury suit te re=
ver $175 on a promisory note given for:
he purchase of a horse, Deving and.
red M. Whelan proved "the note and .
mle, and as no defence was offered,
mdgment was given for him for $176
d $4.66 interest and costs. A E.
earson was for Devine. The court ad-
purned until February 2 at 11 o’clock.

GLISH CATHOLICS MAY BAT
AT FAST DAYS AND FRlDAY&

London, Jan. 19—Cardinal Bourné !&5
ranted dispénsation to the Catholics Of
Eingland by which they may éat me
ridays and fast days. In:a pas
etter he says that this step is neces
ecause of the high price of fish
sual substitutes. for flesh.

Last winter when the tumb?g g

R‘t '

Wednesday, Jan. 20.
By adopting the estimates as reduced
the finance committees on Monday,
the municipal ecouncil yesterday limited

.he increased assessment for county pur-i.

goses to $9,500. The matter of the valu-
stion by the board appointed:last May)
and the “bill: ‘prepared ‘to clothe thege'
valuators with' the authority of ‘e “court

in their right to demand sworn state-
ments from city ratepayers and in de-
yault commit them to jail, occupied much
f the time at the meeting. The bill is.
to be considered in committee.of the
whole council this morning with the re-
m"der and the county secretary present
and all the members showed a disposi-
tion to sift the proposed legislation ‘thor-
oughly before taking any action.

Members ‘of the beard of waluators

themselves attended the meeting, told of
their work in’ detail and pointed out the
need of fortifying their position legally.
I'he parish .valuation is finished, the
valuators, according to their figures, hav-
ing viewed about ‘8,000 properties, while
five wards in the city have been prac-
tically completed.

J. King Kelley, K.C., county secretary,
assumed responsibility for the bill spoken
of and said it had been drafted follow-
ing a conference the board of valuators
had with | the provincial government. - A
curious situation arose when Councillor
Dean, chairman of the bills and by-laws
committee said he cotld give no explana-
tion of the sections of the bill.: Coun-
cillor Frink moved that all legislation in
future considered by the bills and hby=
laws committeé should first be the sub-
ject of resolution. of the. munigipal coun-
cil but this metion failed to carry.

The resignation: of H. B. Schofield as
chairman of the commissionérs. of the
St. John County Hospital for afivanced
cases of tuberculosis was submitted ‘at
the meeting  but: not accepted as .the
members wish:to see Mr. Schofield. con-
tinue in office. The‘action of the Gen-
eral Public Hospital commissioners in:
continuing the salaries of Dr. Margaret
Parks and Dr. George G. Corbet ds,
members of the hospital staff was, ap=
proved.

Warden McLellan presided, and there
were -present Councillors Frmk, Potts,
Russell, .- Wigmore, Dean, Thompson,
Golding, Bryant; O’Brien, Carson, Shill-
ington, Stephenson, Howard and Smith.

The warden in ‘openitig remarked that
the year ‘was beginning under serious
financial conditions, and:all matters com-
ing before the council ‘should be given
most serious eonsideration. The ﬂ.mmce
committee had sueoeeded in t qmg
the estimates down %o an’ edse of
only $9,505 over last year, and as the
Belgian and, Patriotic relief funds and
the county . hospital bond: interest,
amounting altogether to $19,000, were
provided for, it meant that the amount
to be expended .was veally $9,500 less
than last years.. The ‘warden then de-
tailed the reductions made, as’stated in
vesterday’s - Telegraph, and the entire
list_as amended by the finance commit-
tee, providing for a total expcndltum of
$154,877, was adopted.

Councillors Howard and Dean ie
the Question as to the county getting its
proper share of value from the board of

“only & samplmg

health grant of $7,200, but there was no
motion.

The . $8,000 grant 'for, valuation was|.

deferred - until the. valuators were heard
in explanation of their work and was
finally - adopted - after the warden ex-
plained that the total cost of about $17,-
000 was to be carried over five years. :

The books kept by the valuators were
brought. to the council chamber by.the
entire board of valuators and.their two
clerks in a large trunk.and opened when |
information was asked for. Warden Mc-
Lellan left the chair, he explained, to
speak in defence of the.valuation, and
deputized Councillor Frink to preside, !

Valuators Heard, -

On suggestion of Warden McLellan,
W. E. Scully, one of the valuators, spoke
at some' length on .their work. Mr.
Scully said the work had been carried
on from one end of the country to the
other, mostly by muldng views and_ask-
ing questions, ‘Neo information’ had been
available from the assessors’ board -in

each_parish’ except in, the cita, 80 that }ds

in a measure. they wm “obliged to work
in the dark. They ~had logked over
cleared and forest-land as a part of their
work, and put it all on a level. . The
board appeared to be up against a mis-
understanding, first of all on the part of | W
the people whom they had questioned,
and who seemed to resent the valuation}
as & move to raise their taxes,. Then
the proposed legislation had called for
some eriticism, but he could see no cause)
for this. The act under which they were
appointed provided they . should finish
their work ini'the year in which they
were appointed, but this had been im-
possible owing to the failure of the par-
ish assessors to furnish them with lists.
On the o¢casion of = the last valuation
twenty-eight years ago, a citizen ‘Who
considered ‘himself unfairly dealt: with
had secured an injunction to set aside
the valuation, which had therefore been
useless. For this reason it was consid-
ered advisable to ask further legislation
to safeguard theflegality of the bbard.

Coun. Frink—*“Is this bill to amend
the Rates and Taxes act drawn by %the
board?”

Mr. Scully—“No, we simply asked the
county secretary to prepare legislation to
ensure the legality of our appointment.”

.Continuing, Mr, Scully said the neces-
sity for valuing the eity property had
arisen from the protest from the county
members. After completing the parishes
it was at first intended that the eity
valuation be aceepted from the hoard of
assessors, ‘but the county members de-
manded, in view -of the revaluation. of
the parishes, that the same board carry
Qut the city valuation. He thought the
rk had bheen well done, without fayor,
the valuators getting' $5 a day for

¢ days they worked, were not overpaxd

fn St. Martins they' had valued 508
I”‘np(*rh(q in Musquash . 832, Simonds

1,003, and in Lancaster 1,256, while in
the city, Guys, Brooks, Stanley and Vie-
toria wards were complete and Dufferin
ma‘rll\] so. He thought they would finish
by July.

For his own part, he said, he believed

there were too many on the board, as it
meant a greatly added expense to take
dine men and the clerks along where a
smaller number would be quite sufficient,
It required two teams to transport the
party, but of course he had nothing to do
with the size of the hoard, which was
formed on the idea of having it repre-
sentative,

(‘uun. Potts said. it appeared that the

tppointment of the board should ‘have

cen made at the January meeting last

not! légally eonsﬁtutnd. :
Mt ‘Scuily-—“You wonlé nevet do
my solicitor.”

Warden McLelfan, -

Warden Mel.alhn—-"'l‘hm s, nothing

1liegal 'wbout this val dm;sqd
g vum

the matter with the mayor,

first. meeting . of the. year, is permissive

m—yandfhe momy-"

: Rk it sq stated that|”
the appomtment may be made at thel’

ahould not Te: made if the board wu W

Coun, Potts—“Mr." Seuﬁ& came ‘here to| the
give information, not to qnutlon =
‘pneiﬂon in this tnlﬂer. e

and neét compulsory.  We have also the| .

promise of ‘the attorney-general to im- W

plement the legislation, so that we- arclfu
perféctly safe.

“Y am’ willing to nceept full ' responsi-
bility for this valuation. 1. :as-
sumed office as warden I practically gave!s
notice that re-valuation of the ' county

would be made, and now we havc it.|

Reference has been made to tae: u-
ation of twenty-eight years ago
cost $4,000, but that was not a, valuaﬁon,
want “members
to ‘examine these books’ here, the field
books, the abstracts, and - the larger|F
‘books; four feet in length, in whlch can | in|
be found the completed work. If it does|

cost $17,000, and I do not think it will 4 ‘;
‘cost over $15,000, it is surely worth that!an

to tae city to get a fair, square and cor=
rect ratio of the pal taxation. We
have been talking about 881-2 per eent
but ‘we are not

those who' are saying the co

le to tell whether thls §
is anywhere near the correet gnn- ;
board 3

has no right to fix values in ﬂ,e city .1 mh
want to say let thém study geography.

The city is 'a part of the county of

John, ruled by tais municipal counc
Eventually you ‘seg
tion, made in so tho
have to be ac&pted“by < city board
of: assesso!
get 'a tax

men who. were at' the board. of ‘trade
‘meeting the other day were taxed on

anything near taeir full income, then the 1

poor man would not suffer.

" “I am satisfied with' the work of this| vas |

bodrd of valuators and with its mem-|

bers, They are practical, hard-working,|
mdependent men, and I’ believe the vnln- :
ation will have good results.” e e
Armstrong, c’halrman of

llm‘i"e’fhe:ﬁﬂl go. to coiomittee‘ 8085

Colonel A J.
the board of valuators, said the work
had been done conscientiously, and he
believed more thorougaly than ever ac-
complished- by - aﬂeothpr boeard in.'the
city .or county. ad visited every
place valued, gong up to the: ‘houses, in-
spected . t!

‘to questions failed to

had notlest a
. Coun. Rusaeﬁ?'p'

done, and he wa P d

gogglme them,. He

e work

i&;a

attempt 1o foree the Wn f”;ent ad| W

beenmn.de 7&,"

Coun: Potts siid the vl vfx@g'
e 4 : 9
dwcrirﬁgtitm" t}g u‘{ he wanted|

to know whether it y#as l'esal before he
voted the money.
Warden McLellane—*It is legal witb

have tae promise of \‘.lle ‘attorney-general|
for that appro

Coun. Frink
to carry the charge over a period o
years, \paying interest to.the bﬂx
the overdraft jeach year, o

Finally the ‘motionfor tHe adophon of | th -
38 ,000 in the estimtep for valuation was { Wi

carried unanim

At this stage a}djonrnment was taken Wm
until' 8 o’clock.. On resuming, the parish| commi
oﬂicem were named as” follows: 3

For Bond Imsel s

bond, of $1,700 for lighting the municipal

home, but he was ractically alon :
o % ‘““;mu the-assessment boord. . fgng)
, un. - Wigmore ‘moved | a moluﬁdr g

the bond iseue was endoraefl by a stand—
hlgI?l\e issue of ‘bonds’ for 38,000 to

vide balconies for ‘the General {Public| the licw
"Hos; tal, pfevloully authonzed was or- y

ems ics 'int the’city or parish in which they
Teside, without respect : to their employ-f :

Muca discussion followed the “recom-
"mendation 'of . the fina eommil;tae to
repea) the standing or

" passed in 1910 pmid&ns that the parish

‘assessors be paid -on approval of thelr_

work by the county secretary
:The eounty secretary ssld the 258685~
-ors never’completed their work to his

the responsibility.. He wnmd provision
made that ‘they should : cbmplete taeir| com
Hsts ag ﬁrovlded byvlaw g
Questioned .as to ‘what he mea.nt bY
this, Mr. Kelley was heard(in commit~
tee, and explamed that* in lurger par-.
ishes, ‘like Lancaster :and. Simongds, the
lists were not' completed and: “bills |
got out in April so that the taxpayers!
could take advantage of the discountbut
that it was often s month or twe later,

Councillors * from- tbeb% anshcs
denied ‘aotly that their’ ls\ts 'p

behind time, and on- motion of
Potts, §éconded by Cous O'Brien, the

recommcndahon was. stricken from the|

report.
Coun, Dean presented {he report of |
the bills and by-laws: committee, .and the

bill giving the parish of Lancaster p0w~ ‘be .

er to extend.their lighting district and

assess on théMistrict served was wdnptqi ‘a

without diseussion,
Rates and Tam Act.

The act’ to samend ‘the’“Ratés  and
Taxes ‘Act” called for & good d
cussion, opened’ by Coun.” Wij

{

consisting of the eouncillors from. Land- &

aster, ‘Simonds and Musquash, with “the
city ‘commisisoner of witer and’sewer-

age haying power to :act with ‘the ‘ap- ‘and

proval of the city council.

that the valua~ no
ough 4 manner willl oy

oil,. loolngd,‘ ‘over. the ‘barns | eal
and put’ theh- own value where answers |}

That ‘a6 one of - the

Shauld there not be

the approval of the. legislature, and we| cot

a1t was bad businesst
fivel €
for| the

Mt-ﬁﬁmll uked for tbe a

‘Goun. Howsrd objected  to mmng a| mient of a'committee to.

“of the ‘couneil |

thail&
satisfaetion 8o that he ‘could not accept|

‘question. of continuing the salaries '

®0 Corbet, now ser )
forces as members of the. staﬂ, ana askd

of dis- | t5 1

who 8
moved . that the section tellt!hg 1o ex-|
emption of Water properties in- ‘Taneaster| man
and Simonds be referred to '@ committee!’

Coun. Frink—=*I wish to call attention !
here to statements made byld

not originate” in’ the bllls and by-laws
committee and that it was prepared at
the ' request ' of " individual * members of
the eouncil. It seems to 'me that this
is ‘very irregular and  that bills_should !
be prepared as directed by this* “council.
I would like to ask under whose in-|
struction this bill was arawn.”"

Coun. Potts moved that the bill be

ly ‘protested.

“There ‘are matters of importance with i

regard to : water matters,” said Coun.
ngmore “which should g thraugh. ) I!
want £o see a more equétable taxation

vear; that it had been rushed ‘through
while three city members were away on
avic business, and that the \assessment

on’ the city's: propcrtgr in the parishes.
1 told.the members for Lancaster very
emphutically when they. came ~to me

. that some other women m:
g “Fruit-a-tives” .gm r e,

; MRS w N KJFLLY. ;
-fnubit-ﬁves” . §o 3

Pmsh exerk—Anénm

D?hjt:t Clerks—W, ,O.;Dunham and
Galbraith. © . ;

“ Collectors: of rates.and taxes—-Jobn H

2 Bntney and Wallace Galbraith,

for everyone old emongh t0 |5 .0vi:
ill'knows' that incomes are q
not properly assessed in the city and SO
there’ must’ be ‘a radical change.’ If thely.

m:um& lmtbe ci!y ﬂxen
percenthge
‘What 'is
clt is also ‘good for the
unt bm out' thoroughly'
,:ueoesury gomo committee of the
whole eonridcr the mwer in printe

‘wsm 4n: tﬁe« éounty?

ment,

He sad there was much complaint of
city  men taxed in the county and vics |
~and as the exchange in work was/|
he thought*little would'be lost}|-
ay by making only one call on

Coun: Fritk said it ¢ penodupab
questmx. ;He: thought the ‘propertion of

h';( ‘men ' working in the city was

about. feni to: one ds’com| to

‘men o the county. Tt  was unfaif:’o

‘only- mechanics and laborers.

wm the mﬂuation bill was taken up.

Miss Margaret Parks and Dri Gmt

with ' the ove
-approval. .

Why submission of ‘evidence ' u to the nece,é,-
Yat }xty for ings

s P..R. bronght eonsidemnlc ~ diseussic

S Somtl: woud be

%Wrﬂs as hnd been onqi,:t tb‘ehl‘"gn-

ng gf'éonsi’deuﬁia& of th

Fhwnt" /

""Bhié:county. secretary reported the hos- |

| pital commission had ' considered ‘the}

b I

elmesy
St Mnrtlns i
i Assessors-Auen Lnae, Wsndell Bent-

ley, Geo. E. Mosher.
to ";levisom—Wm. Smith, John H. How-

.Collector—Miles/ B- (Nugent
Paris‘h clerk—-Geo “E. Mosher, .

Simonds ¢

8 Q: Bou.rd ol :smﬂors—hﬂatold Adams,
g Andrew R. Moor, Edward Bo ;

Collector—Frank Josselyn.
Paﬂsh clerks—.rmes Willh Wilham

£ Knox. {

Discount day ' for’ couuty taxes was

4 ﬁxed at August 1

' Rates for the parishes were ﬂxed as}

Iollowu Lancaster, ‘28 eentg; St. Mars
. | ting'and “Musquash;, 20 cents, -and 81-:
"P'monds, 22 'cents.

:The lumber surveyons were . re-ap-

pointed..

The resignation of ii. B. Sclmﬂnld ast
chairman of the county hospital com-
o qizmoners on- the: grounds of. !Il-hc,alth beck,

Glenelg—-J W, McNaughton,D Walt-

a"uon
A communin-tion zF lzhmtt, ask—

ing on_ behalf of the Trades and Labor

Council for a hearing, was filed, as the

deleggtion ‘was not present.. !

A largely signed petition !nrexténpion
of stmt”lighﬁng to. Beaconsfield was re-
ferred to- the Lancaster oardrof man-

apmcnt
: A‘commnnicatfon ‘
of the: raﬂwn.y comm;snion

tection at
etepee and -

attinon. cmu o the
the muni-
» orde; n
éwﬁo aud }jo]r:i‘ﬂi5u
‘on. motion
l;!-j'z’inemuicd by Coun. Frin
,ﬁon was filed. i
by~ ncu;nmittee& the muni
s S R
e coun r
able val-

‘vators bill held np "by “the' = municipal
council at Tnesdays

more

in ‘consequence and the : ‘meeting, at

which the recorder and- eomy secretary |
must be’ present, will not bdmgld until

later in the week.

on of the
wﬂl ‘ph‘b&bly make nedessdry‘a. curtail-
ment of the w at the:StJéhn County

| Hospital during the ' first ifoar months
of opemdon,knnd will also #hean: cutting|
protection and addi-
A ‘board.of health
inspector at $800 will have to be' gived

R iy vrus. Yol g s mm- L ip’ and ‘the work of the-'General Publiciof New

mittee of the whole ' for conaideutfon

‘out Simonds "police
tional jail: ‘guards.

Hospital conducted w:thout any*

Coun. Pofts, seconded by "Coun Rns- e 4

‘sell, smoved: the action be: approved.

Coun; Frink said the matter was one
of internal, manqgement, and should not
. He moved i -

2 report be filed. His|
an & stnndmg

stngve&* that a delegation :

fmmthecauncﬂ, headedbyt

e 49{,‘

's wages at. the Farville crossing.
ty secrctary. advised this - was mat afp,
from  Lai

mittee :
"Potts moved tkat legislati

Coun. {in}roduccsl for amendment of the’ unm_ &
O’Brien concerning this “bill, that it did, cipalities act to provide fot‘w

‘ment of I. Olive Thomas as ¢ X
‘tor, at the pleasure of ‘the :
:On motion _the cmmcﬂ adjom-ned

‘Parish Officess Named.. T o

-

Muiquash

Boudl of assemts——Oscar\D Hénson,
James' B. Sheppard, Hebeg I Mewhin—

allowed to lie on the table, but found|Dey
no. seconder, and Coun, Wigmore stronge |

t'hony Thonipson:
Lancq.stcr

Board of managemen ~J. "B, Bryani, i
chairman; Wi E. Golding and | John
O’Brien. :

v

" {and, present.
taken

o i families recelvitig

Fit,  which aggregatéd ‘some §144,000 pery

able monthly until tt

Collcctor of rates and taxes-—-Burton :

Parlsh clerlm——nFred S. Clmch and An-
WBoii for his excellent:

,N B, Jan. 20—The county
“opened its second day’s proceed-
mﬁﬂﬂs morning with yesterday’s ab-
: _Alderman: Doncaster, of - Sack-

5 ‘#ﬁ. Gouncllior SmitH, of Westmor-
All of the' morning Wwas
.sith the puhlw a.ccounts com

‘the. ng o( tms'af&rnoohx ses-
éw%emor Wood me
€ board in the interests of the -
“patriotic fund. ' The governor made '
mhat fengthy o,ddtus and ‘said |
the ‘fund" was not in ‘of mioney at:
| the: present time. but thu dwing to the !
Vthere. were 'in ‘Canada today

relief from

month, he vould "‘ﬁ’ t that the coun-
cﬂlprs, if 'théy S vote a. certairt |,
amount -of 1 money to. the fund/to be ply-
> war was OVER

- His: ;wuor ‘closed hi§ re
uncillors. to,.
’“«':';uk"“ e b i
mo ; ;
on: behalt. of. the mimcil ito C‘-o’uzﬁf
and felt|:
uncil would give the! beat’ of

ton to the matter
! gn the table u;l‘:?& ater hour.

heriff - Wil-
. Hanss,

A
1et“g. ¥ \j:.\ Hamﬂton md &

_?mmr»

t -»‘,‘* R .—.~
% W,tee mc:fﬂ:he Belgium
th, in{the municipality of ‘W

4| man, of the Westmorland

»{of health, be removéd. trom office; ’l‘he.w

« g : o
and Fnit‘ n-txves Limizgd, Qt‘hin. pnce by

tlp ucretary ;

h ¢
+at b stable.
cha.imn of the bills ;

County ‘members left for ghéir hoimes |

cmmty ‘estimates |

J WESTM&BLMD
Cﬁﬂm COUNCIL

“ithe
throughout the county.

x'lbwm

appointed’ to #ﬁ&m&s h;
e
relief station,

&

4nit 0. ‘women, | ‘hhid! shoM expen iture ‘of
E nma i acti:i e o

YSiddall faoved that Dr. Cs A
of Petiteodiag, and A.‘cm-kcw

fg‘é

*{ motion ‘was lost.
Il‘hc cohncil ud)onmed to meet at 8

msion Aldernnn
at & ~ommittee be
nppomhed ~to mnfw ‘Wit the . Moncton
regard to a ‘fixed valu-

dty of Monctan for oounty
purposes.

chnlsmu 'wag’then taken up regard
ing the connty’s denation to the. pa-|

i |triotic fund. = Coun. .Campbell thought.

it would be a good idea to vote a lump
sum_to the find, &nd moved that $2.500
be to the credit of<a commitice

'of th members

qix]lllmd 'Warden Killam appointed Coun-
ors  Faweett, M

bell as the’ committee and council -ad-
Jjourned. 4t a-late hour to meet tomor-

—row;mo:raing. i

[ Fire Wardens—Frank Alljngham,Wal-
ter Ross and J. J.< ‘

Newecastle, Jan. 20 The county ke
cil met yesterday, Warden Swim was m
the chair. ' Present:

Alnwick—an Anderson, W. L Al-
lnin, M.L.A
Blackvillercho Hayes, D. G. Scho-

Bﬁssﬂeld—-F. D. wam, ML.A.. 3 G
Weaver.

nors. -,
Chatham - Town — Mayor
Tweedie, C.-P. Hickey.

F, M

ing.

rigan. -
NeWcastle——L Doyle, H
Newcastle ToWn—-Mayor

Lamont
Ll Mor-

-Sinclair.
RQverville——Arthur M. Arseneau, Fred

J. ‘Lavoie.
South Esk-James A Gillis, Wilbur

mesm Irving was appointeé con-

R e

reeommendmon t ofi M

i1 On:
0D, | ommmittes. (Doyle, Vanderbeck, ’A(senn
,:Schofield and. O’Shaughbiessy) fol-|

commiitees “were-¢hosen:,

- Doyle, g'sr: hnessy, P
Pat?ﬁom-(‘io’usnuoxf ?

ncl], Arseneau, Savoie. %

i

Sel )
”ll‘?’&ris? ﬁdd’accountsuxﬂam (}ﬂlu

Lav
, Sinclair, Weaver, *

son, Lamont,

‘By-laws—AHRain,
eaii, ‘Hayes, Gillis:

Weaver, Lavoie, -
Alms Howe accounts——Schoﬂeld Som

m Lamont, Burchill.
O’Shaughnessy.

Naug!

e, Chatham, Loggieville ‘and
«f Upper -Alnwick Patriotic funds, re divi-
A'sion of the county into two Patriotxc
| fund districts.

year.

7rom the Hon. Dr. Landty ‘askipg coun-

il
'})‘he rest of the day was spexrt'ln com—
lﬁittee work.

No
trunﬁcted; as the p

| noon with the following councillors pres-!

'ent

Porieh, - of S:Ilsbury—Warden LN,
Killam, Coux. Carter.

Parish. of Moncton——-Couns Jonesg and
Steeves.

“City of Moncton—Alderman Crandall,
Alderman’ Robinson.

anchesber——Couns. Hickman and Me-

‘Botsford—Couns. Allen and Gould.

" Shediac—=Caans. Muggridge and Le-

i -of ,'She(li‘ac——Alde.rman
ce1:sléwkv‘xlle-—-Coum; Campbell and Faw-

Westmorland——-(‘,oun Siddall.
ooty ke - councillors, y s
v representing - tae  town
that [ Sackville, - antf Coun. Smith the parish of |

Weshhorlmd, were. absent.
“business of importance  was
ublic accounts com-

| session of  the Albert county council, | o
mﬂnwmt, closed dast night, after four
days’

‘county ‘- board)

the! council: to -be | $9,550.82.
.| paid over to the patriotic fund when re-

dge and Camp-|Alma’

This was apportioned on the different

paris!hesufo ows:
..... 685.

Harvey .....ivdver... 1224015
Hopewell TN b vk 2,914.46
HillBbOTo /v vvvsivss. v 2806,19
Coverdale ...i.....c.. 1,406,86
Elgin cdasdasdrenindae (I8 00
i / ——$9,550.82

Chat‘ham——J Fred: Benwn, Jas F. Con-
Derby—E.:J. Parker, J. W Vnnder-

Hudwxcke——}lerbcxt Fowlie Wﬂham
Savpxe.
| Ladlo w-—Alt!ml ?u A"ﬂm Amwr

"‘Nelson-—G P Burdﬁll,{ Jumes Ha.r-

Nort.x Esk——M‘ QShaughn:ssy, Alfresl

punty” accounts—Ana rt:in, Barehill
D’Don—
Conﬁngmciek—l)oyle, Fowlle, Harri-
vLa-‘
mont; Vanderbeck, Avery. Fowlie, Scho-
3 ﬂeld‘ MeNaughton, Harrigan,
¥’} Connors,
. Visiting Alms Home——)\hﬂmg, Beu-

Prinhng—-—-Doyle, Connors “Vanderbeck. o
uus\hton. Arsen-

Visiting jan—-Am&, Soxm:rs, Savoie,

Jail and pirblii w.mrf—vDoyle, Burchilk

‘Warden Swim and Councillots Hayés,
‘Vanderheck, Lavoie, O’Donnell and Me-
were: chosen a committee to
meet on /Thursday- with repmenhtives

The. secretary-treasurer asked” for an
increase of ealary from $800 ’co '$1.200 a

:The: secrefary-treasurer. rea.d a request’

T B MR SRR 2k (s D 180.00
Crier’s salary: ... ..oviveoil . . 25.00
Secretary-treasurer’s \salnry <. 600.00
Gaolér a.nd janitor of court

3l A SN e R 250.00
Scott  Act inspector’s salary... | 200.00
Clerk of the peace, salary....: 75.00
‘Gaoler's attendance at councii. ' 10:00
See:?y-treasurer, postage, etc.. 30.00

¢il’§ ‘opinion re requast of the School for
‘the Blind for an  increase of ' $25- per

For school purposes ........... 2,907.80
1 Voted for Belgian velief....... 500.00 1 ;
; : $5,944.80

[ The Scott Act inspector; R A, Smxth,

Dorchester, N. Q—, Jan, l—(Spech)—
The Janusry session of the Wutmbrlnnd
county. countxl convened here' this a!teru

ish officers clected for the new year:
Me-i Y

‘Wesley

!'non, Stephen Steeves.

: d
ab tb& Iﬁeb
to* a-c on
¢ fund.” Council!

Hopewell Hill, " Jan, 16—-The unnua‘l
wb}ﬁlwu one of more than usual length

ck:ﬂhmtions Besides the routine
“business, - ai matters. relating to a
mﬂmtmmt of tae parish balances and‘
o;r mur':gl’ aamini:ltlnﬂon in th;
-of “Hope brought out mue
séussion, ‘which assisted in prolonging
‘the session. ~With the varions motions,
wd tuugndments, ‘Warden Ryan was kept
‘during the sittings. . The as-
sessment for the coming year will .be
somewhat less than last year. 2"
A new county valuation was . an-
nounced, which shows a general increase
in tae county of about ,000. Among
the commendable acts of the session was
the voting of a generons sum to the Bel-
gian relief fund.
/The auditor’s. report showed the fol-
Jowing financia] statement:
.. Aseessment ordered for the year 1914,
including 10, per cent costs of collection,

Total expend:tures for the year 1914-

TFotal receipts durlng year:
Balances from - 1?18 (less road

Cal

Rcc&pts from Harvey pmsh
“from Alma pax'lsh

8,251.841
Beard ©

8,509.10  yones, Mr. Crookshank, secretary fo
,ﬁﬂl 57 ‘Lieutenant-Governor Wood, and Mrs.
985.62 Loggie Ross explained the object of the

rds—O. Alliwon Peck, 4, L.
il 5. Dufty. ik
. i Hopewell, Ry

: . of poor—vFrceman Crocker, °

m, Howard’ Woodworth.
Spmid eonstable—Jas Hyslop.
afﬁlq 2 W. Newcomb.
Edmund Bishop, R. C.
Fullerton

Sm%" A E.
r of rates—I. B. Coonan,

Walter B. Tarris, R.

; Chesky Smlth‘ Warren Downey.

- [ HARVEY.
Collector of rates—FEdgar Cameron

Whuﬁngers—-—Jos Forsyth, Robert

White..

Boom: mutzr--Walter Marks.

mﬁdm—w H. Qowney,
of rates—Newman. Berry-
Btﬂlm’am Anderson,” Herbert K.

Wﬂbw

«Ovetseers of poor—Joseph Fenton, L.

Rle.!mndson Alfred Bishop.

3 g-:(

“ALMA.,

0 Fﬁ’ of poor——tht Parsons, H.

imd, D. €. O’Connor, A
egerk—-G W. Parsons. g
r of rates—T. B, Colpitts.

‘A ssessors—Rainsford Butland, Thos.

| ,Kelly, David E. Doyle.

ELGIN.

Punsh clerk—J. W. Robinson.

Collector of rates—Jas. H. Smith.

Assessors—Jos. G. Steeves, ' Geo. W;
Co]pitts, Hanford H. Geldart.

Boom masters—Stephen Cain, Gideon
G Graves; Thos. Alexander,

Boom . masters—Israel Bill,
Webater John C, Geldart.

Qverseers of poor—Geo. Stewart,sJ.
B. Babkirk, Lintoni . W. Hopper:

COVERDALE.

Parish clerk—Chas. Smith. *

Collector of rates—Harvey Gaskin.

Asgescors—Frank L. Steeves,' Albert
Wood, Leonard Leaman.

Qverseers of’ poor-—Chas Colpitts, Geo
Kievery Jas. Duncan, jr. 3

Boom- mastcrs——John Geldart, Bliss: -
Berry, Dimock. Haley.

A new valuation of the.county was

Henry

made last su r, -and - the valuators,
James Bligh » D. Bennett and Edgar
Martin, in their ‘report, which

places, the new:valuation at $2,125810.

The iollowmg comparative ' statement

shows: -the increase by parishes:

Cash . for, county ' purposes o\ Old New
charged in county account..$ 228.86 Valuation. Valuation.
Alma parish,on parish account. = 520.40 ) 1902. 1914,
Alma parish, on contingent ac- i Hillsboro . ........$ 552,700 $ 588,350
dount 3.0y RGN 170.50 | Hopewell ....... 270,865 345,250
Alma ,pa:is-h, on school  ac- Coverdale ....... 260,400 202,950
eauNt 5 Sa TV ST e da e 11.64} Elgin te.viaeee 215,200 289,260
Harvey parish, on parish ac- Alma ueiies. .. 110,500 138,250
seonbt. PR N 889.67 " g L %
Horvcy patish, on contingent sir ) Totals ... 81,871,715 sz,m,sm iy
H“‘"Y P'lﬂ{h,‘ on school ac- - The cxpenses of the making of the ©
................... 419.95 | new valuation amounted to #4183,
HDPCWH Pﬂﬁsh on parish ac- In his report, the ‘auditor commended
SRR RO i e e 1,824.881 ihe more simphﬁnd and practical: form.
Hopewell arish, on contingent of bookkeeping adopted by the seaqtarx.
S ROCORRE | 0 s i ves pin riae 718.70 0 ¥ Peck. :
Hopewell parish, on w‘bool ac~ "
L AR R R A 718.48
Hillsboro parish on parlsh ac-
P et T TR R T 1,649.12
Hillshoro parish, on contingent
WEOONRE Vi R TR S 852.79
Hlllsboro ‘parish, on school ac- ;
.................... 858.49
Coverdale parish, ~‘on_  parish i .
ARGORMEL < P, 794,65 §N
Coverdale pansh ‘on " contin- :
gent account ........lo. 401.79
Coverdale paris.l, on school 3
L g VR PRy 40447
’Elg'm pari\sl: on paris‘h ac- i S m
U e R L S SR 649.15
Elgin parish, on . contingent
Elweounﬂ......., ..h.-.l ..... 882.‘04'; 4
arish, ~on echool ac- A k
e e el sk 31 "Waedshodk, ¥, B, Jan, 16—(Special) -
. : ' Fei i e e eotmty couneil in annual session to-
s 1)t RN G Y RN $11,921.45| 44y gppointed J..C. Hartley, secretary-

treasurer and Neville Vince; auditon: the
last named being at Salisbury Plain with
$ 1,186.98 | thie' first contingent.” John S. Leighton, |
298.86 Jr.s was made acting auditor. )

A deputation from  the lieutenant-
sernor ‘and patriotic. ¢Ommittee -was
before the- council. Hon, W. P.

Receipts from Elgin paris 1,144.96 ¢,:nd and what was being done. A com-
’Eecegpts from Coverdale p“‘ mittee of seven will confer with Mr.
'y‘;‘ s ‘..«-.... ............ 1,679.1‘ Crookshmk and report at tomorrow’s
g session. It is'expected that a substan-
L R e $18,689.85 [{7 grant. wilt be matle by the council,

credat balance, $1,718.10.
The estimates for the current year
from which the 1915 rates will be mu}e.
are ag fololws:
Poor and pu-ish
erdale

Contingent account:
Degistry book
Revisors’ fees
Travelling fees of councillors. . .
Auditor’s salary
Sessional allowance of ,council-

Clerk of the péace, postage, ete. = 12.50
To reimburse the treasary for

bills paid during the year, for

which no assessment had been

SRR s Gl e 1,000, 00

Total for assessment for 1915 $7,719.08
to which is te be added 10 per  cent.
T‘hls will make the assessment slightly
less than last year.

reported a year of comparative quiet in
(Scott Act business, due, he belieyed, to
temperance - sentiment §
One information
for violation had been -laid and one.to
obtain @ search warrant. Expenses dur-
ing’ the year re informations, etc, were
$890;  inspector’s = personal expenses,
$48:65. . In' addition, is the inspectors
salary’ of $200. \The sum of $95.58, col-
lected from a St. John wholesale liquor
dealer, which had been in the hands of
the police magistrate for some time, ‘was
paid in“during the session ‘of council. {

A petltion asking permission to ‘have
Marsh district No. 9 withdrawn from
|the jurisdiction of the commissioners,
was allowed.

Following are the more important par-

increased

Hillsboro.

Qverseers of poor-—Jos: H. Irving, J.
Steeves, Moses Steeves,
Special constable—Jos, H. Irving.
Parish ¢lerk-—James Blight;

Collector of rates—Wm, F. S. Steeves.
Inspector ;of barrels—Philip ‘McKin-

‘Assessors—John P. lieatty. Coleman
Dobson, H. Edward Stevens.

adian’ side wmants of
could not' be served.

passport is more néeded perhaps
anywhere else in the
Ottawa Citizen

‘The acting auditor reported a balance of
$2,293.42 in tlm hands of the secretary-
treasurer.

The 1Scott Act lnspector had a total

expense of $1,085.80° with mo receipts.

the year thirty-three informa-

Duting

tions were laid before the police magis~
trate.  Twenty-three cases were dismiss-
ed and ten convictions made. There
were six convictions. against one party
doing business at the “Line”; but owing

to difficulty in getting him on the Can-
commitment

The board of health, district No. 10

reported several cases of scarlet fever
100.00; during the year and a few cases of ty-
phoid ‘and measles with no deaths, They
asked an appropriation of $300 for 1915.

Scott Act matters will be dealt with

at tomorrow’s session.

A MOTHER’S ANXIETY

Most mothers are anxious when thelp

little ones are teethmgi for at this time.
the baby's stomach

there is a grave da.nger of convulsions.
This anxiety tan be lessened, however,
if the mother keeps a supply of Baby’s
Own Tablets in the house and gives an
occasional - dose’ to her  teething baby.
The Tablets are the very best. medicine
in  the world during- the teething time.

They regulate the bowels, sweeten the
stomach, promote healthful sleep and
make teethmg painless. They are sold
by medicine .dealers or by mail at 25
cents a ‘box from The Dr. Williams’
Medicine Co. Brockville, Ont.

s disordered and

England's Daily Invader,
The strongest sea-wall that could be

built is no~ protectmn against England’s
dajly invader.
the shingle by groynes as it drifts about
the coast that a sea-wall can be made
into an efficient second line, of defence,
says the Daily News and Leader. It
is the insignificant looking posts stuck
in the sand, that children like to clam-
ber about, which keeps the sea back—
not’ by ‘breaking up the waves, but by
stopping’ the shingle as it drifts down
the coast,'and so making a great natural

It is only by trapping

barrier on which the sea expends its

energy befare it reaches the wall or par-
ade.
wall without having been tamed, it will
destroy it in a few weeks—not so much
by battering against it as by suckmg out
the foundations as the waves' recede.

If the sea is allowed to reach the

The - Coin;

It 'is something to live in a country

where a man never needs a passport.—
New York World.

In New York the American
than

United States.—

great

i . P G AR IR S 205 e

: -..‘v;\m S

¥

it A

R e

v Y )

s

e

.

f

A .

B SNAL

‘..‘,,ﬁ,‘,,‘;.



